WHI NO. 131 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).		- A
65665 '98 SEP -3 All	24 Vo	M98 Page 32474
Grantor's Name and Address  Grantor's Name and Address  After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):  DENNIS PRIGH  824 Pine Street  Klamath Falls OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON.  County of
THIS TRUST DEED, made thislst_	day of SEPTEM	BER ,1998 , between
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY OF OREGOUND D. SIMMONS, GLEN T. PEUGH, CAFUN DIVIDED 1/4 INTEREST or their he	NN LL J. PEUGH and AN irs WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee described as:	, as Trustee, and DREA L. PEUGH EACH AS TO AN , as Beneficiary in trust, with power of sale, the property in
CODE 41 3909 11AC TAX LOT 2500	-	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise nor hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with property. the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyante or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or imprevement thereon; not for the property and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed.

2. To compless extra property thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

damaged or descript thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

a property of the property public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by tiling officers or searching to puly for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by tiling officers or searching segmeles as may be deemed desirable by the buneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain surfaces on the buildings now or hereafter cred on the property against loss or demanding the delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter ploticies of insurance the buildings, the beneficiary may provide and the property the property free from constructions or insurance of the buildings, the beneficiary may provided the state of granters. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

The property defended property free from constructions and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delivery to a second hereby and in such ord

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee herounder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association sufferized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505. \*WARNING: 12 USC 1701|-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

\*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to any all rimminable corts, expenses and attempt, fees necessarily paid or incurred by genator in the trial and appells and appelled the property of the trial and appelled the property of the trial and appelled and genator and expenses and attempt, a less, both the property of the trial and appelled and genator agrees, at its corn expense and extendes expenses and attempt, a less and the second property of the trial and appelled and genator agrees, at its corn expenses, and the property of the property (1) join in the property of the property (1) join in the pr

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by heneficiary may not pay any claim made by or adeinst frantor. nciary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the conference damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage eisewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or tor the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor raned to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

optain aione and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory mainty is quirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, or leven it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. secured hereby, whether or not named as a peneticiary nerein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, frustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN THIT NECC WHERE THE Apple the fractor has executed this instrument the day and year first shows written.

Issumed and implied to make the provisions nereor apply equally to corporations also to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IN WIINESS WHEREUP, the grantor has executed the property of the property of

STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged belog Houna

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

OFFICIAL SEAL REZALYN I: GUISENBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 303287 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22. 2001

My commission expires Notary Public for Oregor

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

REQUEST FOR FULL REC	"Old A P. Lyunian I		
		tonsoins trust deed. All sums	secured by the lids
mm.	ides of all indebtedness secured	I by the toregoing to you und	der the terms of the
IU:	aby are directed, on payment	to you of any seed (which are delive	ered to you here tio
The undersigned is the legal owner and hot deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all every together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, we together with the trust deed) and to reconvey.	vidences of indebtedness secure	ed by the flat the terms of the trust	deed the estate
deed have been auguant to statute, to cancel till et	sithout warranty, to the parties	4 Besignates ->	
trust deed the trust deed) and to reconvey,	t tmanta to		
together with some Mail reconveyance	and decuments to		
deed or pursuant to statute, to cancer intrust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancer with the trust deed) and to reconvey, we together with the trust deed) and to reconveyance the total by you under the same. Mail reconveyance to		and the second s	
	10		

neic o, ,	19
DATED:	or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures.
Do not loss	or dealing this trust buttee for concellation before

nd to the trustee for Both must be deliver reconveyance will be made.

Beneticiary

ergregeration (1871) Hergregeration (1871)

	Phomissont muie	
<b>\$</b> 16,000.00	Date Septem	mber 1, 1998
According to the second	The Poly of the State Conference	Table - Self- and the concept of the first. The Concept of the Con
EOD VALUE DECEMEN	GRACE RASDAL	(Maker)
herehy promises to nay. In lawful I	money of the United States of Am	erica, to the order of SHARON D. SIMMONS
GLEN T. PEUGH, CARL J. PEUGH	and ANDREA L. PEUGH each as t	o an undivided 1/4 Int. (Payee), **
at KLAMATH FALLS OR or as	directed	***************************************
the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND A	AND NO/100	6.00
DOLLARS (\$ 16,000 00 )	, together with simple interest the	ereon at 6.00 % per annum from
the total principal and inter	Interest shall be calculated rest due hereunder shall be part that one of the following of Harlan Dr., Klamath Falls Ore Grace Rasdal	ayable in GNE installments
on the real property located 511 PREPAYMENT: Maker may prepa partial payment shall excuse the table of the challes of the chal	78 Harlan Dr., Klamath Falls y this note, in whole, or in part, ai payment of installment next coming the company of the company of the company of this promissory note that the company of this promissory note that the company of this promissory note that the company of the co	t any time, without penalty. No ing due.  Ing due.  te, without notice or demand, if due date. Maker shall also be
this Note, subject to any notice punderlying security instrument, L property shall constitute a defaul be entitled to exercise all those r together with any and all other le ACCELERATION CLAUSE: Maker' demand to Maker, render the ent charges and other expenses due DEFAULT CHARGES: In the event of any security instruments or ag	eement or other document which rovisions set forth therein. A defa and Sales Contract, Mortgage and tunder the terms of this promission emedies provided herein, in the significant promise available to Payee, sidefault herein shall, at Payee's three principal balance, plus all accident hereunder, immediately due and to of default under the terms of this reements given in connection here	secures the obligation evidenced by ault under the terms of any ad/or Trust Deed on the subject ory note. Upon default, Payee shall ecurity instrument and agreement, All remedies shall be cumulative. option and without notice or trued interest, late charges, default
in the event sult, action or other this note, Maker shall pay all of F	legal proceeding is brought to int	erpret or enforce the provisions of d litigation expenses, including

Payee's reasonable attorney fees incurred in such suit, action, legal proceeding

ADVANCES FROM PAYEE: In the event Payee elects to pay any sum due from Maker to any third party pursuant to the terms of this Note, the security instrument, security agreement and/or any underlying Note, security instrument or contract, the sum so paid by Payee shall be immediately added the unpaid balance of this note and shall bear interest at the stated rate from the date of such payment. Payee's election to make one or more such advances shall not constitute a waiver of Payee's right to declare a default hereunder.

MISCELLANEOUS: In no event shall the interest collected hereunder exceed the maximum rate allowed by law. In the event any terms or provision of this Note, or any provision of the security instrument given in conjunction herewith, is found to be unenforceable or unlawful for any reason, the remainder shall be carried into effect as though the unenforceable portion was stricken herefrom. As the context requires, the singular includes the plural, the plural the singular and masculine includes the feminine and neuter. The obligation of all Makers named below is joint and several. All captions used herein are solely for convenience of reference and shall not affect the interpretation of this instrument.

The Maker, Endorsers and Guarantors hereto severally waive notice of acceptance, presentment for payment, demand, notice of demand, notice of non payment and notice of protest of this note. All such Makers, Endorsers and Guarantors hereby consent to any modification of the terms of this note, including any extension of the due date, without waiver of their liability hereon. No waiver of any default, nor any modification or waiver of any terms or conditions set forth herein shall constitute a walver of any subsequent default nor shall it affect the liability of any Maker, Endorser or Guarantor hereto.

Donna Grace Randal

The second secon

The state of the s

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_ Filed for record at request of Dennis Peugh the 3rd of September A.D., 19 98 at 11:24 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98 3rd\_\_\_\_day of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>32474</u>

Bernetha G, Letsch, County Clerk Katalun Kosa FEE \$25.00

Charles (March Constant Charles ) From the Constant of Agriculture of And the state \*\*\* . 534 459

y)Ť·

211 14:1

; · · · · . .

I complete the second The Manager Control of the State of the Stat

ing the state of t And the second of the second o

Let Market de la Market Ma